2018/03 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, M9x0.5
Type codes
NEBC – M9 W 5 – K – – N – LE 3
Function
NEBC Connecting cables for control systems
Connection technology on the left, controller side
M9 Plug M9x0.5
Cable outlet on the left
W Angled
Number of pins/wires, left
5 5-pin
Cable characteristics
K Standard
Cable length
2 2 m
5 5 m
Cable identification
N Without label holder
Connection technology on the right, field device side
LE Open end
Number of pins/wires, right
3 3-wire
Subject to change – 2018/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, M9x0.5
Technical data
Connecting cable NEBC-M9W5 � Connecting cable with 5-pin plug
M9x0.5
� Pre-assembled at one end
� For connecting valves
� Cable lengths: 2 m and 5 m
� Suitable for CPX-CM-HPP
General technical data
Cable identification With accessories
Technical data – Electrical connection 2
Function Controller side
Connection type Plug
Cable outlet Angled
Design Round
Connection technology M9x0.5
Number of poles/wires 5
Assigned pins/wires 3
Type of mounting Screw-type lock
Technical data – Electrical connection 1
Function Field device side
Connection type Cable
Connection technology Open end
Wire ends Wire end sleeve
Number of poles/wires 5
Assigned pins/wires 3
Technical data – Electrical
Operating voltage range [V DC] 0 … 30
Surge resistance [kV] 0.5
Current rating at 40 °C [A] 1.6
Information on current rating at 40 °C 2.3 A for 0.34 mm²
3.6 A for 0.49 mm²
Contamination level 1
Technical data – Cable
Cable diameter [mm] 5.5
Cable design [mm2] 2x0.25 + 2x0.34 + 0.49
Shielded
Nominal conductor cross
section
[mm2] 0.25 0.34 0.49
Cable characteristic Suitable for energy chains
Bending radius, flexible
cable installation
[mm] 75
Cable test conditions Test conditions on request
2018/03 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, M9x0.5
Technical data